WARRANTIES
 10-year product warranty*
 25-year performance warranty*
 Free module recycling through PV
  Cycle Association membership**
ABOUT PHONO SOLAR
Phono Solar Technology Co., Ltd. is one of the world’s
leading renewable energy product manufacturers and a well

Current Temperature Coefficient +0.06%/K
Power Temperature Coefficient -0.43%/K
Container 40' HQ
Pieces per pallet 24
Pallets per container 28
Pieces per container 672
PARTNER INFORMATION
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
PACKING CONFIGURATION
WEAK LIGHT PERFORMANCE
ELECTRICAL TYPICAL VALUES1,2
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICSDIMENSIONS
Note: mm(inch)
Model Rated Power (Pmpp) Tolerance Rated Current (Impp) Rated Voltage (Vmpp) Short Circuit Current (Isc) Open Circuit Voltage (Voc) Module Efficiency (%)
PS235M-20/U 235W 0~+5W 7.90A 29.8V 8.35A 37.5V 14.44
PS240M-20/U 240W 0~+5W 8.00A 30.0V 8.45A 37.6V 14.75
PS245M-20/U 245W 0~+5W 8.13A 30.2V 8.55A 37.8V 15.06
PS250M-20/U 250W 0~+5W 8.24A 30.4V 8.65A 37.9V 15.37
PS255M-20/U 255W 0~+5W 8.35A 30.6V 8.75A 38.0V 15.67
PS260M-20/U 260W 0~+5W 8.46A 30.8V 8.85A 38.1V 15.98
PS265M-20/U 265W 0~+5W 8.55A 31.0V 8.95A 38.2V 16.29
PS270M-20/U 270W 0~+5W 8.65A 31.2V 9.05A 38.3V 16.60
Solar Cells Monocrystalline 156mm x 156mm square, 6 × 10 pieces in series
Dimension
Length: 1640mm (64.6 inch)
Width: 992mm (39.1 inch)